	August

	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	
	
	Teacher’s First Day
	

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	DWT
	
	
	
	Packer Pride Day

	12 (A)
	13 (B)
	14 (C)
	15 (A)
CLT – Concordance 
for seniors
	16 (B)
	17

	First Day for Students
	
	Grade-level Assemblies
	ExCEL Foundations
	ExCEL Foundations
	

	19 (C)
	20 (A)
	21 (B)
	22 (C)
	23 (A)
	24

	
	
	Academic Advising
	
	
	

	26 (B)
	27 (C)
	28 (A)
	29 (B)
	30 (C)
	31

	
	Open House
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	
· CLT (Classic Learning Test) is for Math & Reading graduation scores (called concordant scores)
SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
SAT
Aug 24
Aug 9
Aug 13
ACT
Sept 14
Aug 9
Aug 25
CLT
Sept 21
Aug 22








	September

	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	2
	3 (A)
	4 (B)
	5 (C)
	6 (A)
	7

	No School
	
	
	
	
	

	9 (B)
	10 (C)
	11 (A)
	12 (B)
	13 (C)
	14

	
	
	Academic Advising
	FAST PM 1
FAST Reading Concordance
	
	

	16 (A)
	17 (B)
	18 (C)
	19 (A)
	20 (B)
	21

	
	
	CLT – Concordance
	
	
	

	23
	24 (C)
	25 (A)
	26 (B)
	27 (C)
	28

	Teacher Planning Day
	
	
	
	
	Homecoming

	30 (A)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	· FAST PM1 Reading assessment for all 9th & 10th graders. 
· FAST Reading Concordance is for those 11th/12th graders who’ve not yet received their graduation reading score.
· BEST EOC is for those students who’ve completed an EOC course (Biology/US History/Algebra/Geometry) but have not taken the state required EOC for that course.
· BEST Algebra EOC for Concordance is for those11th/12th graders who’ve not yet received their graduation math score.SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
SAT
Oct 5
Sept 20
Sept 24
ACT
Oct 26
Sept 20
Oct 7







	October

	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1 (B)
	2 (C)
	3 (A)
	4 (B)
	5

	
	
	
	BEST EOC 
BEST Algebra EOC for Concordance
	
	

	7 (C)
	8 (A)
	9 (B)
	10 (C)
	11 (A)
	12

	
	
	Academic Advising
	
PSAT/ SAT Day
also for concordance
	
	

	14
	15 (B)
	16 (C)
	17 (A)
	18 (B)
	19

	Teacher Planning Day
	
	CLT – Concordance
	
	
	

	21 (C)
	22 (A)
	23 (B)
	24 (C)
	25 (A)
	26

	
	ACT Concordance
	ACT Concordance
	
	
	

	28 (B)
	29 (C)
	30 (A)
	31 (B)
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	· Cycle 1 Assessments for all EOC courses will be given during regularly scheduled class time from 9/30 – 10/11 (Test is usually 1 class period long)
· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores.
· PSAT/ SAT Day: 
· All 9th, 10th, and 11th graders take the PSAT (can be used for math concordance) .
· 11th graders have the opportunity to earn the National Merit Scholarship.
· All 12th graders take the SAT (can be used for reading/math concordance).
· College reportable and free.
· ACT Concordance for Math & Reading graduation scores. 
· Note: cannot be used for college entrance




SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
SAT
Nov 2
Oct 18
Oct 22
ACT
Oct 26
Sept 20
Oct 7




	November

	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	1 (C)
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	

	4 (A)
	5 (B)
	6 (C)
	7 (A)
	8 (B)
	9

	
	
	
	CLT – Concordance
	
	

	11 (C)
	12 (A)
	13 (B)
	14 (C)
	15 (A)
	16

	
	
	Academic Advising
	
	Biology Field Trip
	

	18 (B)
	19 (C)
	20 (A)
	21 (B)
	22 (C)
	23

	
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

	Thanksgiving Break

	Notes
	· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores



SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
SAT
Dec 7
Nov 22
Nov 26
ACT
Dec 14
Nov 8
Nov 22
CLT
Dec 7
Nov 7





	
December

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	2 (A)
	3 (B)
	4 (C)
	5 (A)
	6 (B)
	7

	
	
	
	FAST PM 2
FAST Reading Concordance
	Physics Day Field Trip
	CLT – Concordance

	9 (C)
	10 (A)
	11 (B)
	12 (C)
	13 (A)
	14

	
	Civic Literacy
	Academic Advising
	BEST EOC 
BEST Algebra EOC for Concordance
	
	

	16 (B)
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	
	Semester Exams
P1 & P2
	Semester Exams
P3 & P4
	Semester Exams
P6 & P7
	Semester Exam
P5
	

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	Winter Break

	30
	31
	
	
	
	

	Winter Break
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	· FAST PM2 Reading assessment for all 9th & 10th graders. 
· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores.
· FAST Reading Concordance is for those 11th/12th graders who’ve not yet received their graduation reading score.
· FL Civic Literacy Exam is for students taking US Government
· BEST EOC is for those students who’ve completed an EOC course (Biology/US History/Algebra/Geometry) but have not taken the state required EOC for that course.
· BEST Algebra EOC for Concordance is for those11th/12th graders who’ve not yet received their graduation math score.
· Semester Exams are worth 25% of the semester grade per class.
· Per school board policy, exam exemptions are based on both grades and attendance (no more than 4 absences in a given class to qualify to exempt that class, must be projected a C or higher).




	January

	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	
	Winter Break
	

	6
	7 (A)
	8 (B)
	9 (C)
	10 (A)
	11

	Teacher Planning Day
	
	Academic Advising
	
	
	

	13 (B)
	14 (C)
	15 (A)
	16 (B)
	17 (C)
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	21 (A)
	22 (B)
	23 (C)
	24 (A)
	25

	No School
	
	
	
	
	CLT – Concordance

	27 (B)
	28 (C)
	29 (A)
	30 (B)
	31 (C)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	Access Testing for ELL students runs from 1/20 – 3/14
· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores.





SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
ACT
Feb 3
Jan 3
Jan 20
CLT
Jan 25
Jan 20



	February

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 (A)
	4 (B)
	5 (C)
	6 (A)
	7 (B)
	8

	
	
	
	
	
	

	10 (C)
	11 (A)
	12 (B)
	13 (C)
	14 (A)
	15

	
	
	Academic Advising
	
	
	

	17
	18 (B)
	19 (C)
	20 (A)
	21 (B)
	22

	No Students
DWT
	
	
	CLT – Concordance
	
	

	24 (C)
	25 (A)
	26 (B)
	27 (C)
	28 (A)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	· Cycle 3 Assessments for all EOC courses will be given during regularly scheduled class time from 2/24 – 3/14.
· Test is usually 1 class period long.
· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores.

SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
SAT
Mar 8
Feb 21
Feb 25
ACT
Apr 5
Feb 28
March 16







	March

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 (B)
	4 (C)
	5 (A)
	6 (B)
	7 (C)
	8

	
SAT Day for 11th graders
also Concordance for 12th graders
	
	
	
	
	

	10 (A)
	11 (B)
	12 (C)
	13 (A)
	14 (B)
	15

	
	
	Academic Advising
	
	
	

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	Spring Break

	24 (C)
	25 (A)
	26 (B)
	27 (C)
	28 (A)
	29

	
	
	
	
	
	

	31 (B)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	· Cycle 3 Assessments for all EOC courses will be given during regularly scheduled class time from 2/24 – 3/14.
· Test is usually 1 class period long.
· SAT Day: 
· All 11th graders take the SAT.
· Can be used for college entrance (free for all 11th).
· Can be used for reading/math concordance.
· 12th graders needing reading/math concordance will also SAT test.
· CANNOT be used for college entrance for 12th graders due to mandatory extra time.
SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
ACT
Apr 5
Feb 28
March 16
CLT
March 15
March 10










	April

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1 (C)
	2 (A)
	3 (B)
	4 (C)
	5

	
	BEST Writing

	
	
	
	

	7 (A)
	8 (B)
	9 (C)
	10 (A)
	11 (B)
	12

	
	
	Academic Advising
	CLT – Concordance
	
	

	14 (C)
	15 (A)
	16 (B)
	17 (C)
	18
	19

	
	
	
	
	Admin Only Day
	

	21
	22 (A)
	23 (B)
	24 (C)
	25 (A)
	26

	Teacher Planning Day
	
	ACT Concordance

	ACT Concordance
	
	

	28 (B)
	29 (C)X
	30 (A) X
	
	
	

	
	Civic Literacy
	
	
	
	

	Notes
	· BEST Writing is for all 9th and 10th grade students.
· FL Civic Literacy Exam is for students taking US Government.
· ACT Concordance for Math & Reading graduation scores. 
· Note: cannot be used for college entrance.
· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores.
SAT/ACT/CLT Saturday Registration and Testing dates (Optional- registration and fees not provided by LHS):
Test
Test Date
Registration Deadline
Deadline for Changes / Late Registration
SAT
May 3
Apr 18
Apr 22





	May

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1 (B)
	2 (C)
	3

	
	
	
	FAST PM 3
FAST Reading Concordance
	
	

	5 (A) X
	6 (B) X
	7 (C)
	8 (A) X
	9 (B) X
	10

	AP Biology (am)
AP Euro / Micro Econ (pm)
	AP Chem / Human Geo (am)
AP Gov’t (pm)
	AP Lit (am)

	AP Stats (am)
AP World Hist (pm)
	AP US Hist (am)
AP Macro Econ (pm)
AP Art Portfolios Due
	CLT – Concordance

	12 (C) X
	13 (A) X
	14 (B) X
	15 (C) X
	16 (A) X
	17

	Biology EOC
AP Calculus (am)
AP Seminar (pm)
	U.S. History EOC
AP Pre-Calculus (am)
AP Enviro / Physics 2 (pm)
	AP Lang (am)
Academic Advising

	AP Spanish Lang (am)
AP Comp Sci (pm)
	AP Spanish Lit (am)
AP Psych (pm)
	

	19 (B) X
	20 (C) X
	21 (A) X
	22 (B)
	23 (C)
	24

	Algebra EOC
	Geometry EOC
	
	
	Semester Exams
P1 & P2
	

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31

	No School
	Semester Exams
P3 & P4
	Semester Exams
P6 & P7
	Semester Exam P5
Last Day for Students
Early Release
	Last Day for Teachers
	

	IB Exams:
4/29 Physics PM
4/30 Physics AM
5/5 History PM
5/6 History AM
5/8 English PM
5/9 English AM
5/12 Biology PM
5/13 Biology AM
5/14 Spanish PM
5/15 Spanish AM, Math PM
5/16 Math AM, Chemistry PM
5/19 Chemistry AM, Global Pol PM
5/20 Global Politics AM, French PM
5/21 French AM, Math (HL only) PM

	· FAST PM3 Reading assessment for all 9th & 10th graders. 
· 10th grade test is the graduation required reading assessment.
· FAST Reading Concordance is for 11th/12th graders who need their graduation reading score.
· CLT for Math & Reading graduation scores.
· All EOC’s are worth 30% of the final grade for the year in: Algebra, Geometry, Biology, and US History.
· Algebra EOC is the final opportunity before graduation for upperclassmen who need their graduation math score.
· All AP students must attend their scheduled exam time to have an opportunity for college credit and receive a passing exam grade.
· All non-EOC/AP/AICE courses have a Semester Exam worth 25% of the semester grade per class.
· Per school board policy, exam exemptions are based on both grades and attendance (no more than 4 absences in a given class to qualify to exempt that class, must be projected a C or higher).



